                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2024.03                                  1/4
Slim Type Ethernet I/O Modules
 Features
  Web Server for Configuration
  Support Modbus TCP and MQTT Protocols
  2-port Ethernet Switch (LAN Bypass) for Daisy-chain Wiring
  I/O Pair Connection (Push and Pull)
  Supports Firmware Update via Ethernet

                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2024.03                                  2/4
  Thermocouple Type
Type Code Temperature Range
J -210 ~ + 760 °C
K -270 ~ + 1372 °C
T -270 ~ + 400 °C
E -270 ~ + 1000 °C
R 0 ~ + 1768 °C
S 0 ~ + 1768 °C
B 0 ~ + 1820 °C
N -270 ~ + 1300 °C
C 0 ~ + 2320 °C
L -200 ~ + 800 °C
M -200 ~ + 100 °C
LDIN43710 -200 ~ + 900 °C
Thermocouple Input
 Wire Connections
CH+
CH-
+
-
  Applications
• Building Automation • Machine Automation
• Remote Diagnosis • Factory Automation
• Remote Maintenance • Testing Equipment
Model ET-2218H/S1
PET-2218H/S1
ET-2218H-16/S1
PET-2218H-16/S1
Analog Input
Channels 8 16
Sensor Type Thermocouple
(J, K, T, E, R, S, B, N, C, L, M, LDIN43710)
Resolution 16-bit
Accuracy ±0.1 % of FSR
Sampling Rate 100 Hz (per channel)
Overvoltage Protection 30 VDC
Individual Channel  Configuration Yes
Open Wire Detection Yes
CN-1825M / CN-1826M
Wire Strip Length 4 ~ 5 mm
Wire Range 16 ~ 24 AWG
  I/O Specifi cations
  Appearance
Link/Act
F.G.
GND
+Vs
ETH1
LED Indicators
ET-2218H /
PET-2218H
ET-2218H / ET-2218H-16
PET-2218H / PET-22158H-16
ET-2218H-16 /
PET-2218H-16
ETH2
PWR
Link/Act
Insert the daughter board
 – CN-1825M
Insert the daughter board
 – CN-1826
SW
0:    Run mode
       (User specified IP or DHCP)
1-E: Run mode
       (Default IP, 192.168.255.1 - 14)
F:    Init mode
       (Factory default, Firmware Update)
                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2024.03                                  3/4

  Pin Assignments
                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2024.03                                  4/4
  Ordering Information
  Dimensions (Units: mm)
Right Side View
Right Side View
Rear View
Rear View
Left Side View
Left Side View
Left Side View
Front View
Front View Front View
Left Side View
Front View
(P)ET-2218H-16 CN-1826M
CN-1825M(P)ET-2218H
152.0
135.0
33.0
53.0
57.0
88.0
28.0
80.0
28.0
30.9
36.0
33.2
102.0
89.5
16.1
51.2
50.6
152.0
135.0
33.0
33.2
102.0
89.5
16.1
51.2
50.6
ET-2218H/S1 CR PET-2218H/S1 CR
- PoE
Ethernet I/O Module with 2-port Ethernet Switch,
8-ch High Speed Thermocouple Input, 100 S/s (RoHS)
Includes a CN-1825M daughter board
(P)ET-2218H/S1 = (P)ET-2218H + CN-1825M
ET-2218H-16/S1 CR PET-2218H-16/S1 CR
- PoE
Ethernet I/O Module with 2-port Ethernet Switch,
16-ch High Speed Thermocouple Input, 100 S/s (RoHS)
Includes a CN-1826M daughter board